

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3065/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2005 in WP Nos.33616-17/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.N. STATE TRANSPORT CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. KOTHANDARAMAN ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

No.1:

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. K.G. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, learned Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1-K.Kothandaraman.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Pending further orders, status quo as regards the services of the respondents shall be maintained.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master