

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3065/2006

T.N. STATE TRANSPORT CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. KOTHANDARAMAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10733 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3784 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6163 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr V.Krishnamurthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr S.Muthu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Advocate, Mr S.Nanda Kumar has entered appearance for respondent Nos . 1, 3, 5, 6, 7, 9,

10 & 11 in SLP(C) No. 3784/2006.

The petitioners, in all the special leave petitions, other than SLP(C) No. 3784/2006 and SLP

(C) No. 10733/2006 shall take steps within four

-2-

weeks to complete the service of notice on the unserved respondents.

In SLP(C) No. 10733/2006, issue notice.

List again on 22.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj