

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3065/2006

T.N. STATE TRANSPORT CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. KOTHANDARAMAN

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10733 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 11382 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 12382 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 13214 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 13409 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 13410 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 14622 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 15169 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 16435 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 16436 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 16437 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 16438 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 16439 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 16440 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 16519 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 16523 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 16524 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 16525 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 16526 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 16527 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 16529 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 16530 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 16532 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 16533 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 18716 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 3083 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 3784 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 6163 of 2006

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

-2-

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. T.Raja, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP (C) 11382/07 & SLP (C) 10733/06

Service is complete.

There is no appearance for the respondents.

SLP (C) 13410/06

No affidavit of service has been filed by counsel for the petitioner.

SLP (C) 14622/06

The petitioner has not furnished the address of the respondents to issue notice.

Place these matters before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with office report for the default of the petitioner.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

AK