

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3065/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2005 in WP No. 33616/2005 & WA No. 33617/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.N. STATE TRANSPORT CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. KOTHANDARAMAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 10326 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10327 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10329 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10733 of 2006
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11382 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12382 of 2006
(With appln. for c/delay exemption from filing O. T. and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13214 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13409 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13410 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14622 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 15169 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16435 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16436 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16437 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16438 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16439 of 2007
- SLP(C) NO. 16440 of 2007

- 2 -

- (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16519 of 2007
- SLP(C) NO. 16523 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16524 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16525 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16526 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16527 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16529 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16530 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16532 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16533 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18716 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3083 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3784 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6163 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Prasanth, Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

- 3 -

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Ms. Mary Mitly, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Achin Goel, Adv.
Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.
Dasti, in addition.

List for final disposal on 13.8.2010.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master